EMPLOYEES IN THESE TITLE CODES MUST SELF-CERTIFY THEIR EFFORT REPORTS
rev. 02/07/2023

0840 ACADEMIC COORD I-AY S46
0841 ACADEMIC COORD I-FY S46
0842 ACADEMIC COORD II-AY S46
0843 ACADEMIC COORD II-FY S46
0844 ACADEMIC COORD III-ACADEMIC YR S46
0845 ACADEMIC COORD lII-FY S46
0846 Academic Coord IV-Acad Yr S46
0847 Academic Coord IV-Fis Yr S46
0848 Academic Coord V-Acad Yr S46
0849 Academic Coord V-Fis Yr S46
0851 ACADEMIC COORD I-FY NEX S46
0900 DIRECTOR S31
0907 ACT/INTERIM DIRECTOR S34
0910 ASSOC DIRECTOR S31
0917 ACT/INTERIM ASSOC DIRECTOR S34
0920 ASST DIRECTOR S31
0927 ACT/INTERIM ASST DIRECTOR S34
1000 DEAN S21
1007 ACT/INTERIM DEAN S24
1010 ASSOC DEAN S21
1011 ASSOC DEAN-AY S21
1017 ACT/INTERIM ASSOC DEAN S24
1020 ASST DEAN S21
1030 DIVISIONAL DEAN S26
1047 ACT/INTERIM COLLEGE PROVOST S24
1063 ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATOR lI S56
1064 ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATOR IV S56
1065 ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATOR V S56
1066 ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATOR VI S56
1067 ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATOR VI S56
1068 VICE PROVOST S27
1069 ASSOC VICE PROVOST S27
1077 ACTING/INTERIM VICE PROVOST S24
1094 DEPARTMENT VICE CHAIR S61
1095 ACT/INTERIM DEPARTMENT CHAIR S64
1096 DEPARTMENT CHAIR sSe1
1100 PROF-AY 010
1102 VST PROFESSOR-ACAD YR-1/9 PMT 323
1103 PROF-AY-1/9 010
1104 UNIV PROF 010
1105 PROFESSOR-FAC EARLY RETIR PGRM 010
1106 PROFESSOR-ACAD YR-RECALLED 012
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1107
1108
1109
1110
1112
1116
1117
1118
1132
1143
1144
1145
1146
1148
1150
1180
1181
1182
1183
1188
1200
1201
1202
1203
1205
1206
1207
1208
1209
1210
1218
1243
1244
1245
1246
1248
1300
1301
1302
1303
1307
1308

EMPLOYEES IN THESE TITLE CODES MUST SELF-CERTIFY THEIR EFFORT REPORTS

TITLE CODE

rev. 02/07/2023

TITLE CODE NAME
ACT PROF-AY
VIS PROF
PROFESSOR RECALLED-ACAD YR-1/9
PROF-FY
---SENATE-FY-RECALLED-VERIP
PROFESSOR-FISCAL YR-RECALLED
ACT PROF-FY
VISITING PROFESSOR - FISCAL YR
PROF EMERITUS(WOS)
PROF-AY-B/E/E
PROF-FY-B/E/E
PROF-AY-1/9-B/E/E
PROF-ACAD YR-BUS/ENG-RECALLED
PROF-AY-1/9-BUS/ENG-RECALLED
PROFESSOR - SFT-A
PROF-AY-LAW
PROF-AY-1/9-LAW
ACT PROF-AY-LAW
ACT PROF-AY-1/9-LAW
VST PROFESSOR-LAW SCHOOL SCALE
ASSOC PROF-AY
ACT ASSOC PROF-AY-1/9
VST ASSOC PROFESSOR-AY-1/9TH
ASSOC PROF-AY-1/9
ASSOC PROF-FAC EARLY RETIR PGM
ASSOC PROFESSOR-AY-RECALLED
ACT ASSOC PROF-AY
VIS ASSOC PROF
Asso Professor-AY-1/9-Recall
ASSOC PROF-FY
VST ASSOC PROFESSOR-FISCAL YR
ASSOC PROF-AY-B/E/E
ASSOC PROF-FY-B/E/E
ASSOC PROF-AY-1/9-B/E/E
ASSOC PROF-AY-BUS/ECON/ENG-REC
Asso Prof-AY-1/9-B/E-Recall
ASST PROF-AY
ACT ASST PROF-AY-1/9
VST ASST PROFESSOR-ACAD YR-1/9
ASST PROF-AY-1/9
ACT ASST PROF-AY
VIS ASST PROF
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114
323
012
010
012
012
114
323
016
010
010
010
012
012
010
010
010
114
114
323
010
114
323
010
010
012
114
323
012
010
323
010
010
010
012
012
011
124
323
011
124
323

CLASS TITLE OUTLINE



EMPLOYEES IN THESE TITLE CODES MUST SELF-CERTIFY THEIR EFFORT REPORTS
rev. 02/07/2023

1310 ASST PROF-FY 011
1317 ACT ASST PROFESSOR -FISCAL YR 124
1318 VST ASST PROFESSOR -FISCAL YR 323
1330 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR-10-MONTHS 011
1343 ASST PROF-AY-B/E/E 011
1344 ASST PROF-FY-B/E/E 011
1345 ASST PROF-AY-1/9-B/E/E 011
1421 VSTG PROF-ACAD YR-BUS/ENG 323
1423 VSTG PROF-ACAD YR-1/9TH-B/E 323
1424 VSTG ASO PRO-ACAD YR-BUS/ENG 323
1426 VSTG ASO PRO-ACAD YR-1/9TH-B/E 323
1427 VSTG AST PRO-ACAD YR-BUS/ENG 323
1428 VSTG AST PRO-FY-BUS/ECON/ENG 323
1429 VSTG AST PRO-ACAD YR-1/9TH-B/E 323
1431 VIS PROFESSOR-GENCOMP 323
1433 VIS ASST PROFESSOR-GENCOMP 323
1450 PROF OF CLIN-FY 317
1451 ASSOC PROF OF CLIN-FY 317
1452 ASST PROF OF CLIN-FY 317
1453 PROF OF CLIN-HCOMP 317
1454 ASSOC PROF OF CLIN-HCOMP 317
1455 ASST PROF OF CLIN-HCOMP 317
1456 PROF OF CLIN -GENCOMP-B 317
1540 ACT ASSOC PROF-HCOMP 114
1550 LECT IN SUMMER SESSION 357
1560 ADJUNCT PROF-GENCOMP-A 335
1575 ASSOC ADJUNCT PROF-FY-GENCOMP 335
1699 RECALL TEACHING NON-SENATE 012
1700 RECALL TEACHING 012
1701 RECALL HCOMP 012
1702 RECALL FACULTY 012
1707 RESEARCH PROFESSOR 012
1712 VIS ASST PROFESSOR-MEDCOMP 323
1713 VIS ASSOC PROF-HCOMP 323
1714 VISITING PROFESSOR-HCOMP 323
1717 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR-HCOMP 011
1719 ASSOC PROF-HCOMP 010
1721 PROFESSOR-HCOMP 010
1723 INSTR IN RES-HCOMP 311
1724 ASST PROF IN RES-HCOMP 311
1725 ASSOC PROF IN RES-MEDCOMP-A 311
1726 PROF IN RES-MEDCOMP-A 311
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EMPLOYEES IN THESE TITLE CODES MUST SELF-CERTIFY THEIR EFFORT REPORTS
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1728 ASST ADJUNCT PROF-MEDCOMP-A 335
1729 ASSOC ADJUNCT PROF-MEDCOMP-A 335
1730 ADJUNCT PROFESSOR-HCOMP 335
1731 HS CLIN INSTR-HCOMP 341
1732 HS ASST CLIN PROF-HCOMP 341
1733 HS ASSOC CLIN PROF-HCOMP 341
1734 HS CLIN PROF-HCOMP 341
1735 INSTRUCTOR-GENCOMP-B 011
1737 ASSISTANT PROF-GENCOMP-B 011
1739 ASSOCIATE PROF-GENCOMP-B 010
1741 PROFESSOR-GENCOMP-B 010
1743 INSTRUCTOR IN RES-GENCOMP-B 311
1744 ASST PROF IN RES-GENCOMP-B 311
1745 ASSOC PROF IN RES-GENCOMP-B 311
1746 PROF IN RES-GENCOMP-B 311
1748 ASST ADJUNCT PROF-GENCOMP-B 335
1749 ASOC ADJUNCT PROF-GENCOMP-B 335
1750 ADJUNCT PROF-GENCOMP-B 335
1778 ACT ASST PROFESSOR-FY-MEDCOMP 124
1791 HS CLIN INSTRUCTOR-GENCOMP-B 341
1792 HS ASST CLIN PROF-GENCOMP-B 341
1793 HS ASSOC CLIN PROF-GENCOMP-B 341
1811 HS CLIN INSTRUCTOR-GENCOMP-A 341
1890 Adjunct Professor-SFT-PC 335
1897 ASST PROF-SFT-VM 011
1898 ACT ASST PROF-SFT-VM 124
1899 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR--SFT-VM 010
1900 ACTING ASSOC PROFESSOR-SFT-VM 114
1901 PROF-SFT-VM 010
1902 ACTING PROFESSOR-SFT-VM 114
1904 ASST PROF IN RES-SFT-VM 311
1905 ASSOC PROF IN RESIDENCE-SFT-VM 311
1906 PROF IN RES-SFT-VM 311
1908 ASST ADJUNCT PROFESSOR-SFT-VM 335
1909 ASSOC ADJ PROF-SFT-VM 335
1910 ADJUNCT PROFESSOR-SFT-VM 335
1932 ASST RESEARCH---SFT/COMP PLAN 541
1934 RESEARCH  SFT/COMP PLAN 541
1971 ACT PROF-AY-B/E/E 114
1974 ACT ASO PRO-ACAD YR-BUS/ENG 114
1977 ACT ASST PROF-AY-B/E/E 124
1979 ACT ASST PROF-AY-1/9-B/E/E 124
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1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1993
1994
1995
1997
1999
2000
2010
2016
2017
2020
2030
2037
2040
2050
2057
2060
2070
2077
2100
2106
2220
2221
2223
2240
2241
2245
2246
2250
2255
2256
2260
2261
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TITLE CODE

rev. 02/07/2023

TITLE CODE NAME

RES-AY-B/E/E

RES-AY-1/9-B/E/E

ASSOC RES-AY-B/E/E

ASSOC RES-LR SCL-AY-1/9-B/E/E
ASST RES-AY-B/E/E

ASST RES-LR SCL-AY-1/9-B/E/E
RES-FY-B/E/E

ASSOC RES-FY-B/E/E

ASST RES-FY-B/E/E

RES-LR SCL-FY-B/E/E
RES-FY-B/E/E-NON REP

ASSOC RES-FY-B/E/E-NON REP
ASST RES-FY-B/E/E-NON REP
RES-FY-B/E/E NEX

ASST RES-FY-B/E/E NEX

HS CLIN PROF-AY

HS CLIN PROF-FY

HS CLIN PROF RECALLED-FY
CLIN PROF-VOL

HS ASSOC CLIN PROF-AY

HS ASSOC CLIN PROF-FY

ASSOC CLIN PROF-VOL

HS ASST CLIN PROF-AY

HS ASST CLIN PROF-FY

ASST CLIN PROF-VOL

HS CLIN INSTR-AY

HS CLIN INSTR-FY

CLIN INSTR-VOL

SUPERVISOR OF PHYS ED-ACAD YR
Supervisor of PE-AY-Recall

SUPV TEACHER ED-AY

SUPV TEACHER ED-AY-CONTINUING
SUP OF TEACH.EDU-FY-CONTINUING
COORD FLD WK-AY

COORD FLD WK-AY-CONTINUING
COORD FLD WK-FY

COORD FLD WK-FY-CONTINUING
FLD WK SUPV-AY

FLD WK SUPV-FY

FLD WK SUPV-FY-CONTINUING
FLD WK CONSULT-AY

FLD WK CONSULT-AY-CONTINUING
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541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
341
341
341
346
341
341
346
341
341
346
341
341
346
040
042
357
357
357
357
357
357
357
357
357
357
357
357
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2265
3000
3001
3009
3010
3011
3012
3013
3015
3020
3021
3060
3062
3070
3072
3074
3075
3080
3081
3082
3084
3100
3106
3110
3118
3128
3170
3178
3180
3188
3190
3198
3200
3201
3202
3203
3205
3206
3207
3208
3209
3210

EMPLOYEES IN THESE TITLE CODES MUST SELF-CERTIFY THEIR EFFORT REPORTS

TITLE CODE

rev. 02/07/2023

TITLE CODE NAME

FLD WK CONSULT-FY

AGRON AES

AGRON AES-SFT-VM

ACT IN THE A.E.S.-SFT-VM
ASSOC AGRON AES

ASSOC AGRON AES-SFT-VM
AGRON AES-B/E/E

ASSOC ---IN THE AES-B/ECON/ENG
ASST AGRON AES-B/E/E

ASST AGRON AES

ASST IN THE A.E.S.SFT-VM
AGRON AES-AY

AGRON AES-B/E/E-AY

ASSOC AGRON AES-AY
ASSOC AGRON AES-AY-B/E/E
ACT ASSOC AGRON AES-AY
ACT ASO---IN THE AES-AY-1/9
ASST AGRON AES-AY

AST---IN THE AES-ACAD YR-1/9TH
ASST AGRON AES-AY-B/E/E
ACT ASST AGRON AES-AY
ASTRONOMER
ASTRONOMER RECALLED
ASSOC ASTRONOMER

Vis Asso Astronomer

Vis Asst Astronomer

RES-FY NEX

VIS RES NEX

ASSOC RES-FY NEX

VIS ASSOC RES NEX

ASST RES-FY NEX

VIS ASST RES NEX

RES-FY

RES-LR SCL-FY

RES (WOS)

RES-AY

RES-LR SCL-AY-1/9

RES-SFT

RES-FY-NON REP

VIS RES

RES ---- - RECALLED

ASSOC RES-FY
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357
530
530
534
530
530
530
530
531
531
531
530
530
530
530
534
534
531
531
531
534
520
522
520
523
523
541
543
541
543
541
543
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
543
542
541
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3211
3212
3213
3215
3216
3217
3218
3220
3221
3222
3223
3225
3226
3227
3228
3249
3250
3251
3258
3259
3260
3261
3268
3269
3270
3271
3278
3279
3280
3281
3288
3289
3345
3352
3361
3362
3363
3366
3368
3369
3371
3372
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TITLE CODE

rev. 02/07/2023

TITLE CODE NAME

ASSOC RES-LR SCL-FY
ASSOC RES (WOS)

ASSOC RES-AY

ASSOC RES-AY-1/9

ASSOCIATE RESEARCH---SFT
ASSOC RES-FY-NON REP

VIS ASSOC RES

ASST RES-FY

ASST RES-LR SCL-FY

ASST RES (WOS)

ASST RES-AY

ASST RES-LR SCL-AY-1/9

ASST RES-SFT

ASST RES-FY-NON REP

VIS ASST RES

SENATE EMERITUS (WOS)
PROF IN RES-AY

PROF IN RES-FY

ADJ PROF-AY

ADJ PROF-FY

ASSOC PROF IN RES-AY

ASSOC PROF IN RESIDENCE- FY
ASSOC ADJ PROF-AY

ASSOC ADJ PROF-FY

ASST PROF IN RES-AY

ASST PROF IN RES-FY

ASST ADJ PROF-AY

ASST ADJ PROF-FY

INSTR IN RESIDENCE-ACADEMIC YR
INSTR IN RESIDENCE-FISCAL YR
ADJ INSTR-AY

ADJUNCT INSTRUCTOR - FISCAL YR
PROF IN RES-AY-1/10-B/E/E
ASSOC PROF IN RES-AY-1/9
ASST ADJ PROF-AY-1/9

ASSOC ADJ PROF-AY-1/9

ADJ PROF-AY-1/9

ASSOC ADJ PROF-AY-1/10
ASST ADJ PROF-AY-1/10-BEE
ASSOC ADJ PROF-AY-1/10-BEE
ASST ADJ PROF-AY-B/E/E

ASST ADJ PROF-FY-BUS/ECON/ENG
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541
541
541
541
541
541
543
541
541
541
541
541
541
541
543
316
311
311
335
335
311
311
335
335
311
311
335
335
311
311
335
335
311
311
335
335
335
335
335
335
335
335

CLASS TITLE OUTLINE



3373
3374
3375
3376
3377
3378
3379
3380
3381
3382
3383
3384
3387
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TITLE CODE NAME

ASST ADJ PROF-AY-1/9-B/E/E
ASSOC ADJ PROF-AY-B/E/E
ASSOC ADJ PROF-FY-B/E/E

ASO ADJ PRO-ACAD YR-1/9TH-B/E
ADJ PROF-AY-B/E/E

ADJ PROF-FISCAL YR-BUS/ENG
ADJ PROF-ACAD YR-1/9 PYMT-B/E
ADJ PROF-AY-1/10-BEE

PROF IN RES-AY-B/E/E

PROF IN RES-FISCAL YR-BUS/ENG
PROF IN RES-ACAD YR-1/9TH-B/E
ASOPROF IN RES-AY-B/ECON/ENG
ASST PROF IN RES-AY-B/E/E
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335
335
335
335
335
335
335
335
311
311
311
311
311
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